

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 12/13/13

PROJECT(S): IM-1668(600)E
IM-A670(000)E
BR-1781(400)X
OTHERS

LOCATION(S): C.A. CLAUSON SB BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT PLUS OTHER ENT OF TRANSPORTATION
C.A. CLAUSON NB BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT PLUS OTHER
M C RR BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT PLUS OTHER INCIDENTAL WORK _____
OTHERS

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____
NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : I-95 MEDIAN CROSSOVER CONST. C.A. CLAUSON NB, C.A. CLAUSON

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001954	TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 9,298,732.10	100.0000%
2	000022	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$ 9,570,922.17	102.9272%
3	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 10,944,578.10	117.6997%
4	000008	CIANBRO CORPORATION	\$ 10,994,920.56	118.2411%
5	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 11,220,092.80	120.6626%
6	000032	REED & REED, INC.	\$ 11,789,146.20	126.7823%
7	000416	T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 11,927,729.00	128.2726%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 project items							
0010 202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	10.000 CY	600.00000	6000.00	565.00000	5650.00	2500.00000	25000.00
0020 202.132 REMOVE EXISTING RAIL (RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT)	4383.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	28800.00000	28800.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0030 202.17 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	2328.000 LS	719000.00000	719000.00	630000.00000	630000.00	900000.00000	900000.00
0040 202.18 REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (INCLUDING MEMBRANE)	9576.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0050 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	26500.000 SY	3.00000	79500.00	3.85000	102025.00	2.50000	66250.00
0060 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE C.A. CLAUSON N.B.	860.000 SY	6.00000	5160.00	7.50000	6450.00	6.00000	5160.00
0070 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE C.A. CLAUSON S.B.	550.000 SY	9.00000	4950.00	7.50000	4125.00	9.00000	4950.00
0080 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE M C RR	3300.000 SY	4.00000	13200.00	4.50000	14850.00	4.00000	13200.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

=====				(1) 001954				(2) 000022				(3) 000063				=====			
				TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.				LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE				WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
0090 202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	125.000	SY	30.00000	3750.00			22.75000	2843.75			30.00000	3750.00						
0100 202.205	RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER	14070.000	LF	10.00000	140700.00			0.80000	11256.00			0.75000	10552.50						
0110 304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	30.000	CY	40.00000	1200.00			123.00000	3690.00			225.00000	6750.00						
0120 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	3546.000	T	97.00000	343962.00			109.00000	386514.00			97.00000	343962.00						
0130 403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	550.000	T	135.00000	74250.00			115.00000	63250.00			135.00000	74250.00						
0140 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	696.000	T	125.00000	87000.00			161.00000	112056.00			130.00000	90480.00						
0150 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	2200.000	G	7.00000	15400.00			12.50000	27500.00			8.00000	17600.00						
0160 424.3331	ASPHALT LOW MODULUS CRACK SEALER, APPLIED	500.000	LB	20.00000	10000.00			14.00000	7000.00			7.00000	3500.00						
0170 424.3333	LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, APPLIED	10000.000	LF	5.00000	50000.00			0.48000	4800.00			0.25000	2500.00						
0180 502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	31.000	LS	50000.00000	50000.00			43000.00000	43000.00			60000.00000	60000.00						
0190 502.23	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS	64.000	CY	1000.00000	64000.00			425.00000	27200.00			1500.00000	96000.00						
0200 502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES C.A. CLAUSON N.B.	901.000	LS	800000.00000	800000.00			890000.00000	890000.00			900000.00000	900000.00						
0210 502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES C.A. CLAUSON S.B.	987.000	LS	850000.00000	850000.00			945000.00000	945000.00			950000.00000	950000.00						
0220 502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES M C RR	284.000	LS	300000.00000	300000.00			275000.00000	275000.00			350000.00000	350000.00						
0230 502.49	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS	279.000	LS	175000.00000	175000.00			175000.00000	175000.00			180000.00000	180000.00						
0240 503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	13622.000	LB	0.50000	6811.00			0.60000	8173.20			5.00000	68110.00						
0250 503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	13622.000	LB	1.00000	13622.00			0.37000	5040.14			5.00000	68110.00						

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

=====				(1) 001954				(2) 000022				(3) 000063				=====			
				TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.				LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE				WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
0260 504.8101	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	26700.000	LB	1.00000	26700.00			0.40000	10680.00			0.50000	13350.00						
0270 504.811	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	46512.000	LB	9.00000	418608.00			6.50000	302328.00			8.00000	372096.00						
0280 505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS	29632.000	LS	110000.00000	110000.00			150000.00000	150000.00			140000.00000	140000.00						
0290 506.142	FIELD PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	4860.000	LS	240000.00000	240000.00			342000.00000	342000.00			250000.00000	250000.00						
0300 506.144	FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	35760.000	LS	150000.00000	150000.00			190000.00000	190000.00			150000.00000	150000.00						
0310 506.17	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	57802.000	LS	325000.00000	325000.00			350000.00000	350000.00			325000.00000	325000.00						
0320 506.18	CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	57802.000	LS	75000.00000	75000.00			81000.00000	81000.00			75000.00000	75000.00						
0330 506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	1.000	LS	6000.00000	6000.00			6300.00000	6300.00			6000.00000	6000.00						
0340 506.30	SHOP COATING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	45512.000	LS	13000.00000	13000.00			13300.00000	13300.00			15000.00000	15000.00						
0350 507.0811	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR	4529.000	LS	460000.00000	460000.00			510000.00000	510000.00			450000.00000	450000.00						
0360 508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	9729.000	LS	175000.00000	175000.00			210000.00000	210000.00			172000.00000	172000.00						
0370 510.301	EXPRESSWAY MEDIAN CROSSOVER		LUMP	825000.00000	825000.00			590000.00000	590000.00			600000.00000	600000.00						
0380 514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	3.000	EA	1500.00000	4500.00			985.00000	2955.00			1500.00000	4500.00						
0390 515.21	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	4486.000	LS	23000.00000	23000.00			11500.00000	11500.00			21000.00000	21000.00						
0400 518.50	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	20.000	SF	90.00000	1800.00			45.00000	900.00			175.00000	3500.00						
0410 518.51	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	300.000	SF	140.00000	42000.00			58.00000	17400.00			130.00000	39000.00						
0420 518.60	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.	185.000	SF	150.00000	27750.00			52.00000	9620.00			111.00000	20535.00						
0430 518.61	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	10.000	CY	2000.00000	20000.00			2000.00000	20000.00			5000.00000	50000.00						

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00
=====

=====			(1) 001954		(2) 000022		(3) 000063		=====	
			TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0440 518.80	CRACK REPAIR	160.000 LF	30.00000	4800.00	83.00000	13280.00	200.00000	32000.00		
0450 520.21	EXPANSION DEVICE - GLAND SEAL	1.000 EA	16000.00000	16000.00	21500.00000	21500.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
0460 520.22	EXPANSION DEVICE - COMPRESSION SEAL	2.000 EA	18000.00000	36000.00	19000.00000	38000.00	25000.00000	50000.00		
0470 521.23	EXPANSION DEVICE FINGER JOINT TYPE B	1.000 EA	42000.00000	42000.00	37000.00000	37000.00	35000.00000	35000.00		
0480 521.23	EXPANSION DEVICE FINGER JOINT TYPE D	2.000 EA	42000.00000	84000.00	39000.00000	78000.00	40000.00000	80000.00		
0490 521.32	FABRIC TROUGH FOR FINGER JOINT	1.000 EA	5000.00000	5000.00	10750.00000	10750.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0500 521.33	FABRIC CURTAIN FOR FINGER JOINT	8.000 EA	5000.00000	40000.00	1825.00000	14600.00	1000.00000	8000.00		
0510 523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	136.000 EA	300.00000	40800.00	2100.00000	285600.00	2500.00000	340000.00		
0520 523.5301	STEEL BEARINGS, FIXED, SLIDING PLATE	12.000 EA	1300.00000	15600.00	620.00000	7440.00	1000.00000	12000.00		
0530 523.5302	STEEL BEARINGS, EXPANSION, SLIDING PLAT	36.000 EA	1300.00000	46800.00	1030.00000	37080.00	1500.00000	54000.00		
0540 523.5401	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED	28.000 EA	3000.00000	84000.00	1800.00000	50400.00	2500.00000	70000.00		
0550 523.5402	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, EXPANSION	60.000 EA	3000.00000	180000.00	3900.00000	234000.00	4500.00000	270000.00		
0560 524.301	TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LUMP	300000.00000	300000.00	187000.00000	187000.00	350000.00000	350000.00		
0570 524.32	TEMPORARY SUPPORT - BEAMS AND GIRDERS	13.000 EA	6000.00000	78000.00	11800.00000	153400.00	25000.00000	325000.00		
0580 524.40	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	64000.00000	64000.00	500000.00000	500000.00		
0590 526.34	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	8.000 EA	2000.00000	16000.00	1900.00000	15200.00	2500.00000	20000.00		
0600 526.3401	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER - MODIFIED	8.000 EA	2000.00000	16000.00	1900.00000	15200.00	2500.00000	20000.00		
0610 527.34	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	4.000 UN	6000.00000	24000.00	645.00000	2580.00	6500.00000	26000.00		
0620 604.161	ALTERING CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00	430.00000	430.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
0630 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	16.000 EA	1500.00000	24000.00	1720.00000	27520.00	1500.00000	24000.00		

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

=====			(1) 001954		(2) 000022		(3) 000063		=====	
			TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0640 606.178	GUARDRAIL BEAM	25.000 LF	11.00000	275.00	12.85000	321.25	11.00000	275.00		
0650 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	400.000 LF	16.00000	6400.00	18.25000	7300.00	16.00000	6400.00		
0660 606.232	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	37.500 LF	17.00000	637.50	27.00000	1012.50	17.00000	637.50		
0670 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	15.000 EA	38.00000	570.00	38.00000	570.00	38.00000	570.00		
0680 606.367	REPLACE UNUSABLE EXISTING GUARDRAIL POSTS	25.000 EA	50.00000	1250.00	38.00000	950.00	50.00000	1250.00		
0690 606.369	GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND STACKED	3800.000 LF	2.00000	7600.00	3.20000	12160.00	1.25000	4750.00		
0700 606.64	GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM - DOUBLE RAIL	625.000 LF	35.00000	21875.00	46.00000	28750.00	35.00000	21875.00		
0710 606.65	GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM - SINGLE RAIL	987.500 LF	25.00000	24687.50	30.00000	29625.00	24.00000	23700.00		
0720 606.78	LOW VOLUME GUARDRAIL END - TYPE 3	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00	1075.00000	1075.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0730 606.791	REMOVE AND RESET 350 FLARED TERMINAL	1.000 EA	1200.00000	1200.00	860.00000	860.00	1200.00000	1200.00		
0740 607.184	CHAIN LINK SNOW FENCE 3 FOOT	240.000 LF	30.00000	7200.00	38.50000	9240.00	25.00000	6000.00		
0750 609.312	SPECIAL CURB PLASTIC	250.000 LF	50.00000	12500.00	67.00000	16750.00	85.00000	21250.00		
0760 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	40.000 UN	20.00000	800.00	27.00000	1080.00	25.00000	1000.00		
0770 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	40.000 UN	13.00000	520.00	19.50000	780.00	18.00000	720.00		
0780 620.6012	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	32.000 SY	20.00000	640.00	195.00000	6240.00	1100.00000	35200.00		
0790 627.18	12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	534.000 LF	1.00000	534.00	0.54000	288.36	0.50000	267.00		
0800 627.72	6 INCH WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	14354.000 LF	0.15000	2153.10	0.22000	3157.88	0.15000	2153.10		
0810 627.74	6 INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	14912.000 LF	0.15000	2236.80	0.22000	3280.64	0.15000	2236.80		
0820 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	163.400 SF	3.00000	490.20	3.25000	531.05	3.00000	490.20		
0830 627.781	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	4500.000 LF	0.15000	675.00	0.22000	990.00	0.15000	675.00		

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

			(1) 001954		(2) 000022		(3) 000063	
			TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0840 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	85.000 HR	45.00000	3825.00	57.00000	4845.00	35.00000	2975.00
0850 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	150.00000	6000.00	162.00000	6480.00	125.00000	5000.00
0860 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	80.000 HR	65.00000	5200.00	103.00000	8240.00	65.00000	5200.00
0870 631.21	ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	40.000 HR	75.00000	3000.00	114.00000	4560.00	150.00000	6000.00
0880 637.071	DUST CONTROL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	11900.00000	11900.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0890 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	11000.00000	11000.00	36000.00000	36000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0900 644.31	GLARE SCREEN REMOVE & RESET	630.000 LF	11.00000	6930.00	11.70000	7371.00	15.00000	9450.00
0910 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4.000 EA	5000.00000	20000.00	6100.00000	24400.00	3900.00000	15600.00
0920 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	25.000 EA	300.00000	7500.00	120.00000	3000.00	118.00000	2950.00
0930 652.32	BATTERY OPERATED LIGHT	30.000 EA	100.00000	3000.00	68.00000	2040.00	50.00000	1500.00
0940 652.33	DRUM	400.000 EA	75.00000	30000.00	28.00000	11200.00	55.00000	22000.00
0950 652.34	CONE	300.000 EA	30.00000	9000.00	8.00000	2400.00	15.00000	4500.00
0960 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	3478.000 SF	15.00000	52170.00	12.80000	44518.40	16.00000	55648.00
0970 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	30.000 CD	100.00000	3000.00	440.00000	13200.00	900.00000	27000.00
0980 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	900.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	82500.00000	82500.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0990 652.38	FLAGGER	3200.000 HR	15.00000	48000.00	15.00000	48000.00	15.00000	48000.00
1000 652.381	TRAFFIC OFFICER	400.000 HR	60.00000	24000.00	93.00000	37200.00	80.00000	32000.00
1010 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EA	20000.00000	40000.00	21000.00000	42000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
1020 652.43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT	4.000 EA	20000.00000	80000.00	40000.00000	160000.00	35000.00000	140000.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00
=====

			(1) 001954		(2) 000022		(3) 000063	
			TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1030 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	18700.00000	18700.00	14000.00000	14000.00
1040 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	920000.00000	920000.00	905220.00000	905220.00	1040000.00000	1040000.00
1050 660.21	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	1000.000 HR	2.00000	2000.00	2.00000	2000.00	5.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,298,732.10	\$	9,570,922.17	\$	10,944,578.10
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	9,298,732.10	\$	9,570,922.17	\$	10,944,578.10

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00
=====

			(4) 000008 CIANBRO CORPORATION		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 000032 REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 project items								
0010 202.12	10.000 CY REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		830.00000	8300.00	2200.00000	22000.00	600.00000	6000.00
0020 202.132	4383.000 LS REMOVE EXISTING RAIL (RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT)		60000.00000	60000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	27000.00000	27000.00
0030 202.17	2328.000 LS REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		1647000.00000	1647000.00	1187000.00000	1187000.00	1180000.00000	1180000.00
0040 202.18	9576.000 LS REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (INCLUDING MEMBRANE)		19000.00000	19000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0050 202.202	26500.000 SY REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE		2.80000	74200.00	2.50000	66250.00	2.50000	66250.00
0060 202.202	860.000 SY REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE C.A. CLAUSON N.B.		6.75000	5805.00	6.50000	5590.00	6.00000	5160.00
0070 202.202	550.000 SY REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE C.A. CLAUSON S.B.		9.75000	5362.50	9.00000	4950.00	9.00000	4950.00
0080 202.202	3300.000 SY REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE M C RR		2.80000	9240.00	4.00000	13200.00	4.00000	13200.00
0090 202.203	125.000 SY PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS		30.00000	3750.00	30.00000	3750.00	30.00000	3750.00
0100 202.205	14070.000 LF RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER		0.55000	7738.50	1.00000	14070.00	0.70000	9849.00
0110 304.09	30.000 CY AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED		57.50000	1725.00	100.00000	3000.00	50.00000	1500.00
0120 403.208	3546.000 T HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE		97.00000	343962.00	102.00000	361692.00	97.00000	343962.00
0130 403.211	550.000 T HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)		135.00000	74250.00	140.00000	77000.00	135.00000	74250.00
0140 403.213	696.000 T HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE		125.00000	87000.00	130.00000	90480.00	125.00000	87000.00
0150 409.15	2200.000 G BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		7.00000	15400.00	7.00000	15400.00	7.00000	15400.00
0160 424.3331	500.000 LB ASPHALT LOW MODULUS CRACK SEALER, APPLIED		7.00000	3500.00	7.00000	3500.00	7.00000	3500.00
0170 424.3333	10000.000 LF LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, APPLIED		0.24000	2400.00	0.24000	2400.00	0.30000	3000.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00
=====

			(4) 000008 CIANBRO CORPORATION		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 000032 REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	31.000 LS	55000.00000	55000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	42000.00000	42000.00
0190 502.23	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS	64.000 CY	5000.00000	320000.00	1000.00000	64000.00	2400.00000	153600.00
0200 502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES C.A. CLAUSON N.B.	901.000 LS	1000000.00000	1000000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00	1260000.00000	1260000.00
0210 502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES C.A. CLAUSON S.B.	987.000 LS	1000000.00000	1000000.00	1050000.00000	1050000.00	1350000.00000	1350000.00
0220 502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES M C RR	284.000 LS	350000.00000	350000.00	300000.00000	300000.00	360000.00000	360000.00
0230 502.49	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS	279.000 LS	350000.00000	350000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	350000.00000	350000.00
0240 503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	13622.000 LB	0.60000	8173.20	1.00000	13622.00	1.80000	24519.60
0250 503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	13622.000 LB	10.00000	136220.00	1.00000	13622.00	2.50000	34055.00
0260 504.8101	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	26700.000 LB	0.40000	10680.00	1.00000	26700.00	1.00000	26700.00
0270 504.811	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	46512.000 LB	10.75000	500004.00	13.00000	604656.00	18.00000	837216.00
0280 505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS	29632.000 LS	96300.00000	96300.00	135000.00000	135000.00	135000.00000	135000.00
0290 506.142	FIELD PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	4860.000 LS	30000.00000	30000.00	270000.00000	270000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0300 506.144	FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	35760.000 LS	180000.00000	180000.00	160000.00000	160000.00	160000.00000	160000.00
0310 506.17	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	57802.000 LS	175000.00000	175000.00	390000.00000	390000.00	340000.00000	340000.00
0320 506.18	CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	57802.000 LS	160000.00000	160000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0330 506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	1.000 LS	10500.00000	10500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	6000.00000	6000.00

=====

				(4) 000008			(5) 000164			(6) 000032		
				CIANBRO CORPORATION		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		REED & REED, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT												
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
0340	506.30	45512.000	LS	11500.00000	11500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	13000.00000	13000.00			
SHOP COATING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL												
0350	507.0811	4529.000	LS	454500.00000	454500.00	500000.00000	500000.00	475000.00000	475000.00			
STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR												
0360	508.14	9729.000	LS	170000.00000	170000.00	235000.00000	235000.00	175000.00000	175000.00			
HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE												
0370	510.301		LUMP	550000.00000	550000.00	700000.00000	700000.00	600000.00000	600000.00			
EXPRESSWAY MEDIAN CROSSOVER												
0380	514.06	3.000	EA	750.00000	2250.00	1000.00000	3000.00	1250.00000	3750.00			
CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS												
0390	515.21	4486.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	12500.00000	12500.00	15000.00000	15000.00			
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE												
0400	518.50	20.000	SF	45.00000	900.00	90.00000	1800.00	60.00000	1200.00			
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.												
0410	518.51	300.000	SF	95.00000	28500.00	100.00000	30000.00	90.00000	27000.00			
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.												
0420	518.60	185.000	SF	138.00000	25530.00	150.00000	27750.00	125.00000	23125.00			
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.												
0430	518.61	10.000	CY	5000.00000	50000.00	5000.00000	50000.00	5000.00000	50000.00			
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.												
0440	518.80	160.000	LF	90.50000	14480.00	35.00000	5600.00	25.00000	4000.00			
CRACK REPAIR												
0450	520.21	1.000	EA	17750.00000	17750.00	24000.00000	24000.00	30000.00000	30000.00			
EXPANSION DEVICE - GLAND SEAL												
0460	520.22	2.000	EA	12000.00000	24000.00	21300.00000	42600.00	27000.00000	54000.00			
EXPANSION DEVICE - COMPRESSION SEAL												
0470	521.23	1.000	EA	40000.00000	40000.00	50250.00000	50250.00	44000.00000	44000.00			
EXPANSION DEVICE FINGER JOINT TYPE B												
0480	521.23	2.000	EA	40000.00000	80000.00	50250.00000	100500.00	45000.00000	90000.00			
EXPANSION DEVICE FINGER JOINT TYPE D												
0490	521.32	1.000	EA	5000.00000	5000.00	5400.00000	5400.00	24000.00000	24000.00			
FABRIC TROUGH FOR FINGER JOINT												
0500	521.33	8.000	EA	500.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	16000.00	7000.00000	56000.00			
FABRIC CURTAIN FOR FINGER JOINT												
0510	523.52	136.000	EA	1100.00000	149600.00	1315.00000	178840.00	4000.00000	544000.00			
BEARING INSTALLATION												
0520	523.5301	12.000	EA	800.00000	9600.00	800.00000	9600.00	950.00000	11400.00			
STEEL BEARINGS, FIXED, SLIDING PLATE												
0530	523.5302	36.000	EA	800.00000	28800.00	1200.00000	43200.00	1400.00000	50400.00			
STEEL BEARINGS, EXPANSION, SLIDING PLAT												

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

			(4) 000008		(5) 000164		(6) 000032	
			CIANBRO CORPORATION		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0540 523.5401	28.000 EA LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED		2700.00000	75600.00	2000.00000	56000.00	2400.00000	67200.00
0550 523.5402	60.000 EA LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, EXPANSION		2700.00000	162000.00	4125.00000	247500.00	3200.00000	192000.00
0560 524.301	LUMP TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT		450000.00000	450000.00	450000.00000	450000.00	400000.00000	400000.00
0570 524.32	13.000 EA TEMPORARY SUPPORT - BEAMS AND GIRDERS		16000.00000	208000.00	35000.00000	455000.00	25000.00000	325000.00
0580 524.40	LUMP PROTECTIVE SHIELD		75000.00000	75000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0590 526.34	8.000 EA PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER		3000.00000	24000.00	4300.00000	34400.00	2700.00000	21600.00
0600 526.3401	8.000 EA PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER - MODIFIED		3000.00000	24000.00	4300.00000	34400.00	2700.00000	21600.00
0610 527.34	4.000 UN WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS		5816.81000	23267.24	10000.00000	40000.00	6000.00000	24000.00
0620 604.161	1.000 EA ALTERING CATCH BASIN		1450.00000	1450.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0630 606.1721	16.000 EA BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1		1500.00000	24000.00	1500.00000	24000.00	1500.00000	24000.00
0640 606.178	25.000 LF GUARDRAIL BEAM		11.00000	275.00	11.00000	275.00	11.00000	275.00
0650 606.23	400.000 LF GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL		16.00000	6400.00	16.00000	6400.00	16.00000	6400.00
0660 606.232	37.500 LF GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS		17.00000	637.50	17.00000	637.50	17.00000	637.50
0670 606.353	15.000 EA REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER		38.00000	570.00	38.00000	570.00	38.00000	570.00
0680 606.367	25.000 EA REPLACE UNUSABLE EXISTING GUARDRAIL POSTS		50.00000	1250.00	50.00000	1250.00	50.00000	1250.00
0690 606.369	3800.000 LF GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND STACKED		1.25000	4750.00	1.25000	4750.00	1.25000	4750.00
0700 606.64	625.000 LF GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM - DOUBLE RAIL		34.25000	21406.25	35.00000	21875.00	35.00000	21875.00
0710 606.65	987.500 LF GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM - SINGLE RAIL		23.35000	23058.13	24.00000	23700.00	24.00000	23700.00
0720 606.78	1.000 EA LOW VOLUME GUARDRAIL END - TYPE 3		1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

=====			(4) 000008		(5) 000164		(6) 000032		=====	
			CIANBRO CORPORATION		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		REED & REED, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0730 606.791	1.000 EA	1200.00000	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00000	1200.00	1200.00000	1200.00		
	REMOVE AND RESET 350 FLARED TERMINAL									
0740 607.184	240.000 LF	29.00000	6960.00	29.00000	6960.00	30.00000	7200.00			
	CHAIN LINK SNOW FENCE 3 FOOT									
0750 609.312	250.000 LF	73.00000	18250.00	60.00000	15000.00	50.00000	12500.00			
	SPECIAL CURB PLASTIC									
0760 618.1401	40.000 UN	36.45000	1458.00	35.00000	1400.00	20.00000	800.00			
	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY									
0770 619.1201	40.000 UN	27.35000	1094.00	18.00000	720.00	13.00000	520.00			
	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY									
0780 620.6012	32.000 SY	225.00000	7200.00	300.00000	9600.00	360.00000	11520.00			
	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE									
0790 627.18	534.000 LF	0.35000	186.90	0.35000	186.90	0.50000	267.00			
	12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING									
0800 627.72	14354.000 LF	0.15000	2153.10	0.15000	2153.10	0.15000	2153.10			
	6 INCH WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE									
0810 627.74	14912.000 LF	0.15000	2236.80	0.15000	2236.80	0.15000	2236.80			
	6 INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE									
0820 627.75	163.400 SF	0.35000	57.19	2.50000	408.50	3.00000	490.20			
	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING									
0830 627.781	4500.000 LF	0.15000	675.00	0.15000	675.00	0.15000	675.00			
	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW									
0840 629.05	85.000 HR	62.65000	5325.25	35.00000	2975.00	40.00000	3400.00			
	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME									
0850 631.12	40.000 HR	175.00000	7000.00	110.00000	4400.00	90.00000	3600.00			
	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0860 631.172	80.000 HR	95.00000	7600.00	60.00000	4800.00	65.00000	5200.00			
	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0870 631.21	40.000 HR	260.00000	10400.00	65.00000	2600.00	75.00000	3000.00			
	ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)									
0880 637.071	LUMP	3400.00000	3400.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00			
	DUST CONTROL									
0890 639.18	1.000 EA	60000.00000	60000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00			
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A									
0900 644.31	630.000 LF	5.00000	3150.00	10.00000	6300.00	11.00000	6930.00			
	GLARE SCREEN REMOVE & RESET									
0910 652.30	4.000 EA	2500.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	20000.00	6500.00000	26000.00			
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD									

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

			(4) 000008		(5) 000164		(6) 000032	
			CIANBRO CORPORATION		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0920 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	25.000 EA	450.00000	11250.00	300.00000	7500.00	200.00000	5000.00
0930 652.32	BATTERY OPERATED LIGHT	30.000 EA	35.00000	1050.00	45.00000	1350.00	150.00000	4500.00
0940 652.33	DRUM	400.000 EA	110.00000	44000.00	50.00000	20000.00	75.00000	30000.00
0950 652.34	CONE	300.000 EA	35.00000	10500.00	16.00000	4800.00	25.00000	7500.00
0960 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	3478.000 SF	30.00000	104340.00	16.00000	55648.00	20.00000	69560.00
0970 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	30.000 CD	175.00000	5250.00	50.00000	1500.00	200.00000	6000.00
0980 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	900.000 LS	40000.00000	40000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0990 652.38	FLAGGER	3200.000 HR	16.00000	51200.00	10.00000	32000.00	24.00000	76800.00
1000 652.381	TRAFFIC OFFICER	400.000 HR	94.00000	37600.00	90.00000	36000.00	60.00000	24000.00
1010 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EA	1600.00000	3200.00	20000.00000	40000.00	25000.00000	50000.00
1020 652.43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT	4.000 EA	32000.00000	128000.00	30000.00000	120000.00	38000.00000	152000.00
1030 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	4600.00000	4600.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
1040 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	846000.00000	846000.00	1100000.00000	1100000.00	350000.00000	350000.00
1050 660.21	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	1000.000 HR	1.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,994,920.56	\$	11,220,092.80	\$	11,789,146.20
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	10,994,920.56	\$	11,220,092.80	\$	11,789,146.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

		(7) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	()	()
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 project items				
0010 202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	10.000 CY	8500.00000	85000.00	
0020 202.132 REMOVE EXISTING RAIL (RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT)	4383.000 LS	35000.00000	35000.00	
0030 202.17 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	2328.000 LS	1000000.00000	1000000.00	
0040 202.18 REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (INCLUDING MEMBRANE)	9576.000 LS	17500.00000	17500.00	
0050 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	26500.000 SY	2.50000	66250.00	
0060 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE C.A. CLAUSON N.B.	860.000 SY	6.00000	5160.00	
0070 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE C.A. CLAUSON S.B.	550.000 SY	9.00000	4950.00	
0080 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE M C RR	3300.000 SY	4.00000	13200.00	
0090 202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	125.000 SY	30.00000	3750.00	
0100 202.205 RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER	14070.000 LF	0.75000	10552.50	
0110 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	30.000 CY	35.00000	1050.00	
0120 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	3546.000 T	97.00000	343962.00	
0130 403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	550.000 T	135.00000	74250.00	
0140 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	696.000 T	125.00000	87000.00	
0150 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	2200.000 G	7.00000	15400.00	
0160 424.3331 ASPHALT LOW MODULUS CRACK SEALER, APPLIED	500.000 LB	5.00000	2500.00	
0170 424.3333 LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, APPLIED	10000.000 LF	1.00000	10000.00	

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

=====			(7) 000416		()		()	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0180 502.219	31.000	LS	50000.00000	50000.00				
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND								
RETAINING WALLS								
0190 502.23	64.000	CY	1500.00000	96000.00				
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS								
0200 502.26	901.000	LS	1050000.00000	1050000.00				
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND								
SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES C.A.								
CLAUSON N.B.								
0210 502.26	987.000	LS	1100000.00000	1100000.00				
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND								
SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES C.A.								
CLAUSON S.B.								
0220 502.26	284.000	LS	350000.00000	350000.00				
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND								
SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES M C RR								
0230 502.49	279.000	LS	175000.00000	175000.00				
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS								
0240 503.12	13622.000	LB	0.57000	7764.54				
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND								
DELIVERED								
0250 503.13	13622.000	LB	3.00000	40866.00				
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING								
0260 504.8101	26700.000	LB	0.76000	20292.00				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL STEEL								
0270 504.811	46512.000	LB	17.00000	790704.00				
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR								
0280 505.08	29632.000	LS	200000.00000	200000.00				
SHEAR CONNECTORS								
0290 506.142	4860.000	LS	240000.00000	240000.00				
FIELD PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEE								
0300 506.144	35760.000	LS	150000.00000	150000.00				
FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING								
STRUCTURAL STEEL								
0310 506.17	57802.000	LS	350000.00000	350000.00				
SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING								
STRUCTURAL STEEL								
0320 506.18	57802.000	LS	75000.00000	75000.00				
CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL								
0330 506.191	1.000	LS	6000.00000	6000.00				
DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS								
WASTE MATERIAL								

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00

=====

=====			(7) 000416		()		()	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0340 506.30	45512.000	LS	16000.00000	16000.00				
SHOP COATING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL								
0350 507.0811	4529.000	LS	450000.00000	450000.00				
STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR								
0360 508.14	9729.000	LS	175000.00000	175000.00				
HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE								
0370 510.301		LUMP	650000.00000	650000.00				
EXPRESSWAY MEDIAN CROSSOVER								
0380 514.06	3.000	EA	2500.00000	7500.00				
CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS								
0390 515.21	4486.000	LS	50000.00000	50000.00				
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE								
0400 518.50	20.000	SF	150.00000	3000.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO								
REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.								
0410 518.51	300.000	SF	250.00000	75000.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES -								
BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.								
0420 518.60	185.000	SF	175.00000	32375.00				
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.								
0430 518.61	10.000	CY	2500.00000	25000.00				
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.								
0440 518.80	160.000	LF	750.00000	120000.00				
CRACK REPAIR								
0450 520.21	1.000	EA	22500.00000	22500.00				
EXPANSION DEVICE - GLAND SEAL								
0460 520.22	2.000	EA	21500.00000	43000.00				
EXPANSION DEVICE - COMPRESSION SEAL								
0470 521.23	1.000	EA	55000.00000	55000.00				
EXPANSION DEVICE FINGER JOINT TYPE B								
0480 521.23	2.000	EA	55000.00000	110000.00				
EXPANSION DEVICE FINGER JOINT TYPE D								
0490 521.32	1.000	EA	11000.00000	11000.00				
FABRIC TROUGH FOR FINGER JOINT								
0500 521.33	8.000	EA	2500.00000	20000.00				
FABRIC CURTAIN FOR FINGER JOINT								
0510 523.52	136.000	EA	1100.00000	149600.00				
BEARING INSTALLATION								
0520 523.5301	12.000	EA	1050.00000	12600.00				
STEEL BEARINGS, FIXED, SLIDING PLATE								
0530 523.5302	36.000	EA	950.00000	34200.00				
STEEL BEARINGS, EXPANSION, SLIDING PLAT								

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00
=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(7) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0540 523.5401	28.000 EA		1800.00000	50400.00	
LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED					
0550 523.5402	60.000 EA		3600.00000	216000.00	
LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, EXPANSION					
0560 524.301	LUMP		375000.00000	375000.00	
TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT					
0570 524.32	13.000 EA		25000.00000	325000.00	
TEMPORARY SUPPORT - BEAMS AND GIRDERS					
0580 524.40	LUMP		575000.00000	575000.00	
PROTECTIVE SHIELD					
0590 526.34	8.000 EA		3500.00000	28000.00	
PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER					
0600 526.3401	8.000 EA		5000.00000	40000.00	
PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER - MODIFIED					
0610 527.34	4.000 UN		5000.00000	20000.00	
WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS					
0620 604.161	1.000 EA		750.00000	750.00	
ALTERING CATCH BASIN					
0630 606.1721	16.000 EA		1500.00000	24000.00	
BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1					
0640 606.178	25.000 LF		11.00000	275.00	
GUARDRAIL BEAM					
0650 606.23	400.000 LF		16.00000	6400.00	
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL					
0660 606.232	37.500 LF		17.00000	637.50	
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS					
0670 606.353	15.000 EA		38.00000	570.00	
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER					
0680 606.367	25.000 EA		50.00000	1250.00	
REPLACE UNUSABLE EXISTING GUARDRAIL POSTS					
0690 606.369	3800.000 LF		2.00000	7600.00	
GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND STACKED					
0700 606.64	625.000 LF		35.00000	21875.00	
GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM - DOUBLE RAIL					
0710 606.65	987.500 LF		24.00000	23700.00	
GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM - SINGLE RAIL					
0720 606.78	1.000 EA		1000.00000	1000.00	
LOW VOLUME GUARDRAIL END - TYPE 3					

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00
=====

=====			(7) 000416		()		()	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0730 606.791	1.000 EA REMOVE AND RESET 350 FLARED TERMINAL		1200.00000	1200.00				
0740 607.184	240.000 LF CHAIN LINK SNOW FENCE 3 FOOT		29.00000	6960.00				
0750 609.312	250.000 LF SPECIAL CURB PLASTIC		44.00000	11000.00				
0760 618.1401	40.000 UN SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY		25.00000	1000.00				
0770 619.1201	40.000 UN MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY		18.00000	720.00				
0780 620.6012	32.000 SY HDPE GEOMEMBRANE		25.00000	800.00				
0790 627.18	534.000 LF 12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING		1.00000	534.00				
0800 627.72	14354.000 LF 6 INCH WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		0.15000	2153.10				
0810 627.74	14912.000 LF 6 INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		0.15000	2236.80				
0820 627.75	163.400 SF WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING		3.00000	490.20				
0830 627.781	4500.000 LF TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW		0.15000	675.00				
0840 629.05	85.000 HR HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		50.00000	4250.00				
0850 631.12	40.000 HR ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		125.00000	5000.00				
0860 631.172	80.000 HR TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		75.00000	6000.00				
0870 631.21	40.000 HR ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)		90.00000	3600.00				
0880 637.071	LUMP DUST CONTROL		4500.00000	4500.00				
0890 639.18	1.000 EA FIELD OFFICE TYPE A		27500.00000	27500.00				
0900 644.31	630.000 LF GLARE SCREEN REMOVE & RESET		12.00000	7560.00				
0910 652.30	4.000 EA FLASHING ARROW BOARD		4500.00000	18000.00				

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC
SOMERSET

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016686.00
=====

			(7) 000416					
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0920 652.312	25.000	EA	225.00000	5625.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE								
0930 652.32	30.000	EA	75.00000	2250.00				
BATTERY OPERATED LIGHT								
0940 652.33	400.000	EA	55.00000	22000.00				
DRUM								
0950 652.34	300.000	EA	14.00000	4200.00				
CONE								
0960 652.35	3478.000	SF	20.00000	69560.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0970 652.36	30.000	CD	750.00000	22500.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0980 652.361	900.000	LS	12500.00000	12500.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0990 652.38	3200.000	HR	16.00000	51200.00				
FLAGGER								
1000 652.381	400.000	HR	75.00000	30000.00				
TRAFFIC OFFICER								
1010 652.41	2.000	EA	15000.00000	30000.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
1020 652.43	4.000	EA	27500.00000	110000.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN -								
RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT								
1030 656.75		LUMP	11000.00000	11000.00				
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER								
POLLUTION CONTROL								
1040 659.10		LUMP	1195331.36000	1195331.36				
MOBILIZATION								
1050 660.21	1000.000	HR	1.00000	1000.00				
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	11,927,729.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	11,927,729.00	\$	0.00	\$	